BID TABULATION FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE 2025 RESURFACING PROJECT FOR FAIRFIELD COUNTY ROADS

REF	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT	EST.	KOKOSING CONSTRUCTION			THE SHELLY COMPANY		
NO.	NO.				COST	COST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
1	202	1598	SY	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$18.00	\$28,764.00	\$14.00	\$22,372.00	(\$6,392.00)	\$13.00	\$20,774.00	(\$7,990.00)
2	254	11097	SY	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1 1/2" AVERAGE D	\$10.00	\$110,970.00	\$2.25	\$24,968.25	(\$86,001.75)	\$2.00	\$22,194.00	(\$88,776.00)
3	407	6741		NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	\$3.75	\$25,278.75	\$2.65	\$17,863.65	(\$7,415.10)	\$3.90	\$26,289.90	\$1,011.15
4	441	3747	CY	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG 70-	\$225.00	\$843,075.00	\$186.00	\$696,942.00	(\$146,133.00)	\$185.50	\$695,068.50	(\$148,006.50)
5	617	502	CY	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	\$115.00	\$57,730.00	\$90.00	\$45,180.00	(\$12,550.00)	\$105.00	\$52,710.00	(\$5,020.00)
6	690	89830		SPECIAL - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	\$1.22	\$109,592.60	\$1.22	\$109,592.60	\$0.00	\$1.22	\$109,592.60	\$0.00
7	690	1		SPECIAL - TESTING	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)	\$100.00	\$100.00	(\$400.00)
8	644	6.79		CENTER LINE	\$4,630.00	\$31,437.70	\$4,761.00	\$32,327.19	\$889.49	\$4,761.00	\$32,327.19	\$889.49
9	644	13.58		EDGE LINE, 4"	\$3,250.00	\$44,135.00	\$2,885.00	\$39,178.30	(\$4,956.70)	\$2,885.00	\$39,178.30	(\$4,956.70)
10	644	2		SCHOOL SYMBOL MARKING, 96"	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	(\$100.00)	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	(\$100.00)
11	644	4	EACH	LANE ARROW	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$100.00	\$400.00	(\$2,000.00)
12	644	210	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8"	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.40	\$504.00	(\$1,596.00)	\$2.40	\$504.00	(\$1,596.00)
13	644	495	FT	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE (YELLOW)	\$15.00	\$7,425.00	\$7.80	\$3,861.00	(\$3,564.00)	\$7.80	\$3,861.00	(\$3,564.00)
14	644	2	EACH	RAILROAD SYMBOL MARKING	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,636.00	\$830.00	\$1,660.00	\$1,636.00
15	614	1		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$32,425.30	\$32,425.30	(\$17,574.70)	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	(\$7,500.00)
16	614	6.79		WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II	\$350.00	\$2,376.50	\$550.00	\$3,734.50	\$1,358.00	\$290.00	\$1,969.10	(\$407.40)
17	614	38	EACH	WORK ZONE MARKING SIGN	\$115.00	\$4,370.00	\$95.00	\$3,610.00	(\$760.00)	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	(\$570.00)
18	624	1		MOBILIZATION	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	(\$25,000.00)	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	(\$15,000.00)
19	690	1	LS	SPECIAL - RAILROAD COORDINATION	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$10,000.00)	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	(\$2,650.00)
						1,376,878.55		\$1,056,318.79	(\$320,559.76)		\$1,091,878.59	(\$284,999.96)